## **Direct Install Application**



The NYSEG and RG&E Multi-Family Energy Efficiency Programs offer free energy-saving measures and installation in units and common areas. Qualifying buildings have four or more units under one roof, and have active NYSEG or RG&E service. Please complete and submit this application to verify your eligibility to participate in the program.

Date of Application							
Section 1 Property Information							
Property Name							
Contact Person			Customer Telephone				
Street Address							
City			State	ZIP			
Customer Email							
Natural Gas Utility			Electric Utility				
□ NYSEG □ RG&E			□ NYSEG □ RG&E				
Section 2 Building Information - General							
Water Heating <ul> <li>Natural Gas</li> <li>Electric</li> </ul>	Electric Unit Mete	ring	Natural Gas Unit Metering Individual Master				
Number of Buildings	Total Number of Units	Numb Full Ba		Number of Half Baths			
Number of Handicap Accessible	Average Numb of Lamps per Unit	er	Number of Globe Lamps (vanities) and current wattages				

## Section 3 Acknowledgement

By its signature below (or signature of a duly authorized representative if customer is an entity such as a corporation or a partnership), customer makes the following acknowledgments and certifications:

- Property owner agrees to participate in the NYSEG/RG&E Multi-Family Energy Efficiency Direct Install Program and understands that this program provides complimentary products and installation of LEDs and smart power strips for customers with electric service, shower heads, faucet aerators for kitchen and bathroom sinks and pipe wrap for customers with qualifying water heating fuel sources, per each residence at no additional charge. Qualifying water heating fuel sources are electric heating for electric customers and natural gas heating for natural gas customers.
- Property owner agrees to work with the NYSEG/RG&E Multi-Family Energy Efficiency Program implementation contractor, Franklin Energy. Property owner agrees to notify its residents of the program participation, to provide personnel to escort Franklin Energy technicians throughout the property, and to provide access to all units or residences when the resident is not home or the residence is unoccupied. Any products or pieces of equipment installed as part of this program are not eligible for incentives under any other NYSEG/RG&E or NYSERDA program.

Section 2 (continued)		I) Bi	Building Information - Specific		
Building Number	Build	ding Street Address			
Natural Gas Utility Acct. #					
Electric Utility Acct. #					
# of Units Per Building			Building Unit Numbering		
Building Number	Build	ilding Street Address			
Natural Gas Utility Acct. #					
Electric Utility Acct. #					
# of Units Per Building			Building Unit Numbering		
Building Number	Build	ding Street Address			
Natural Gas Utility Acct. #					
Electric Utility Acct. #					
# of Units Per Building			Building Unit Numbering		
Building Number	Build	ling Street Address			
Natural Gas Utility Acct. #					
Electric Utility Acct. #					
# of Units Per Building			Building Unit Numbering		

- Customer agrees to the release of usage data to a third party contractor selected by NYSEG/RG&E for purposes of evaluating program effectiveness.
- The customer agrees, as a condition of participation in the program, to cooperate with activities designed to evaluate program effectiveness, such as allowing on-site inspection and measurement of installed projects.
- CUSTOMER AGREES THAT IN CONSIDERATION OF ITS FREE PARTICIPATION IN THE NYSEG/RG&E MULTI-FAMILY DIRECT INSTALL PROGRAM ("PROGRAM"), NYSEG/RG&E AND ITS IMPLEMENTING CONTRACTOR FRANKLIN ENERGY WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR LOSSES OR DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF THE PROGRAM, WHETHER IN CONTRACT, TORT, OR OTHER LEGAL THEORY. FURTHER, NYSEG/RG&E AND FRANKLIN ENERGY WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY LOST PROFITS, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, PUNITIVE, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL OR SPECULATIVE DAMAGES ARISING FROM CUSTOMER'S PARTICIPATION IN THE PROGRAM.

Customer Name/Title

Customer Signature

Date